Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| KEEP ME POSTED LLC | | 109/02/2009 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Foto-Kem Industries, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2801 West Alameda Avenue | |
| City: | Burbank | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91505 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2379648 | KEEP ME POSTED | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)981-4764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tgrinblat@lewitthackman.com

Correspondent Name: Tal Grinblat/Lewitt, Hackman et al

Address Line 1: 16633 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9695-3 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tal Grinblat |
| Signature: | /Tal Grinblat/ |
| Date: | 09/17/2009 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0850

\$40.00 2379

900143481

Total Attachments: 1

source=KMP Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of September 2, 2009 by Keep Me Posted LLC, a California limited liability company located at 4111 W. Alameda Street, 2nd Floor, Burbank, CA 91505 ("Assignor"), in favor of Foto-Kem Industries, Inc., a California corporation, located at 2801 West Alameda Avenue, Burbank, CA 91505 ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

Assignor is the owner of the trademark "Keep Me Posted" and design for post production services, namely, video editing for television shows (the "Trademark"). The Trademark was registered on August 22, 2000 (Reg. No. 2,379,648). Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all goodwill associated with the Trademark to Assignee. Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill associated with the Trademark and all rights in and to the Trademark.

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the trademark registration together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark. This agreement is effective as of the date first stated above.

| Keep Mc Posted LLC, a California limited liability company Signature |
|--|
| Signature/OUNG/1/2000 |
| Printed Name Will 1 Km F. BAS DER JEST |
| Title: MANAGER |
| ACCEPTED: |
| Foto-Kem Industries, Inc., |
| a California corporation |
| Mla Mala |
| William Brodersen, President |

RECORDED: 09/17/2009 REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0852